

Terms and Conditions of Participation and Data Protection Stipulations

for the David Garrett prize competition by THOMAS SABO

§1 Organiser of the prize competition

1. The organiser of the prize competition is

THOMAS SABO GmbH & Co. KG Silberstrasse 1 D-91207 Lauf a. d. Pegnitz Germany

Commercial Register: HRA 11080 Nuremberg District Court

Personally liable shareholder: Thomas Sabo Beteiligungs-GmbH Company HQ: Lauf a. d. Pegnitz Commercial Register: HRB 13875 Nuremberg District Court

Managing Directors: Thomas Sabo, Dr. Gunnar Binder

Telephone: +49 (0) 91 23-97 15 0 FAX: +49 (0) 91 23-97 15 20 E-mail: info@thomassabo.com

VAT ID no.: DE 180 072 693

(hereinafter referred to as 'THOMAS SABO')

2. The THOMAS SABO website can be accessed at: http://www.thomassabo.com. The information provided is used to carry out the competition. Furthermore, THOMAS SABO will use the data exclusively for its marketing purposes. The data provided are not forwarded to third parties for any other purposes (e.g. for non-THOMAS SABO marketing purposes). All questions, comments and complaints relating to the



competition must be directed exclusively to THOMAS SABO by e-mail to socialmedia@thomassabo.com.

§2 Participation in the prize competition

- 1. Participation in the prize competition is possible via Facebook. Participation is ensured by commenting the THOMAS SABO Rebel at heart FB Post from the 14th November of 2020 with why the participant would like to win one of two David Garrett fan packages as well as follow the THOMAS SABO Rebel at heart Facebook page. The participant's Facebook profile must be public. Participation is free and does not require you to place an order. An order will not increase a participant's chances of winning. All judges' decisions are final. By participating in the competition, the user accepts these Terms and Conditions of Participation.
- 2. To enter the competition, the participant must comment the THOMAS SABO Rebel at heart FB post from the 14th November of 2020 with why they would like to win the David Garrett fan package as well as follow the THOMAS SABO Rebel at heart Facebook page.

Participation is deemed successful only if the above steps are fulfilled.

- 3. Participating in the competition is possible until Thursday, 19th November 2020. Winners will be contacted via Facebook Direct Message not later than 20th November 2020.
- 4. There will be two winners of this competition. Each winner of the competition will receive the following items: 1 x Autographed "Alive: My Soundtrack" album by David Garrett + 1x KE1993-849-7 + 1 x Jewellery box autographed by David Garrett The winner will be drawn at random drawn by a THOMAS SABO jury.

The winner will be notified via a message sent on Instagram Direct. The prize expires if the prize cannot be transferred to the winning participant immediately following initial notification for reasons for which the participant is responsible. The participant is responsible for ensuring that the data entered are correct and up-to-date.

Not eligible to participate in the prize competition are persons who – at the time of participating in the prize competition – are younger than 18 or are not deemed to be of the age of consent in their respective place of residence. Furthermore, legal representatives and employees of THOMAS SABO and their relatives are excluded from taking part in the prize competition.

§3 Exclusion from participation in the prize competition

THOMAS SABO is entitled to exclude participants from participating in the prize competition, unannounced, if they fail to meet the prerequisites listed in §2, and particularly if they manipulate, or attempt to manipulate, the participation procedure



and/or culpably breach the Terms and Conditions of Participation. The following manipulation attempts and violations in particular shall be deemed to justify exclusion: multiple entry through different e-mail addresses; registration via a provider the business purpose of which lies, inter alia, in the manipulation of competitions; and participation via third parties (intermediaries, collective participation, etc.).

§4 Cancelling the prize competition

THOMAS SABO reserves the right to cancel the draw in its entirety or in part (for example, for certain prizes or special draws). This particularly applies in the event that the draw cannot be conducted as planned; for example, in the event of computer viruses, software and/or hardware errors and/or for other technical reasons that do not merely result in minor impairments. This also applies in the event that, for legal reasons, the prize competition can be executed only to a very limited extent or cannot be executed at all, as well as in the event of manipulations or manipulation attempts that influence, or might influence, the management, the security, the integrity and/or the regular and proper execution of the prize draw.

§5 Data processing during the prize competition

THOMAS SABO collects and stores the first names, last names and complete postal addresses of prize competition participants. The data will be used to determine the winner and to inform him or her of the win. Furthermore, THOMAS SABO will use the data exclusively for its marketing purposes. The data provided are not forwarded to third parties for any other purposes (e.g. for non-THOMAS SABO marketing purposes). By participating, the participant agrees to the one-off publication of his/her name, provided within the context of the prize competition, on the THOMAS SABO Website www.thomassabo.com and on the social media channels used by THOMAS SABO.

§6 Data deletion

Participants have the right to demand information relating to their data stored with us. If participants' data are incorrect or have been saved for incorrect reasons, we will gladly correct, block or delete said data. You may exercise your right of data deletion at any time. This is why we ask participants to notify us of any changes in their data. Participants with questions about data protection are kindly requested to direct their queries to:

THOMAS SABO GmbH & Co. KG Datenschutz / Data Protection Silberstrasse 1



91207 Lauf Germany

or via e-mail to datenschutz@thomassabo.com

This does not affect participants' rights in accordance with §8.

§7 Further data protection stipulations

Furthermore, the THOMAS SABO data protection declaration stipulations apply to the processing of data.

These can be found here: http://www.thomassabo.com/EU/default/customer-service/data-privacy/data-privacy.html?pc=customerService

§8 Rights relating to data processing

In accordance with the Germany Federal Data Protection Act (Bundesdatenschutzgesetz), participants have the right to view their stored data at all times and, if required, the right to the correction, blocking and deletion of said data. Participants with questions regarding the collection, processing or use of personal data, or seeking information about, correction, blocking or deletion of data, are requested to contact:

THOMAS SABO GmbH & Co. KG Datenschutz / Data Protection Silberstrasse 1 D-91207 Lauf Germany

or to send an e-mail to datenschutz@thomassabo.com

§9 Disclaimer

Any indemnification obligation on the part of THOMAS SABO and its bodies, employees and vicarious agents, arising out of or in connection with the prize competition, for whatever reason as a matter of law, is limited to cases of intent or gross negligence, to the extent permitted by law.

§10 Applicable law



All legal relations arising from, or in conjunction with, these Terms and Conditions of Participation and Data Protection Stipulations are exclusively subject to the law of the Federal Republic of Germany.

These Terms and Conditions of Participation were most recently updated on 22 September 2017.